(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	otante and Tondonia	▼ ▼	▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	alents and Trademarks:						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fred Wittenstein and Mitchell Schlossman ✓ Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: New Projects Group, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1509 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership					
				Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/13/2003	Merger Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is all (Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address (see the representations).	he United States, a domestic tached: Yes No
				Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)			ion No.(s) 780,711
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name:Anthony H. Handal	rrespondence	Total number of applicat registrations involved:	ions and 1				
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockha	rt, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch	\$_40.00				
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue		8. Deposit account number:					
City: New York State: NY Zip:	10022 DO NOT USE 1	ILIC SPACE					
9. Signature.	DO NOT 03E	Ma SPACE					
Catherine R. Keenan Name of Person Signing		nature sheat, attachments, and document;	12/15/2003 				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Fred Wittenstein is an individual located at 160 East 65th Street, New York, New York 10021;

WHEREAS, Mitchell Schlossman is an individual located at 25 Sutton Place, Apartment 12J, New York, New York 10022;

WHEREAS, Fred Wittenstein and Mitchell Schlossman (collectively referred to hereinafter as "Assignors") are the owners of the trademark "CERAMIC GLAZE" which is the subject of a registration in the United States Trademark Office under Registration No. 780,711 (the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, New Projects Group, Ltd., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is P.O. Box 1509, New York, New York 10150-1509 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark throughout the World and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademark throughout the World, together with the rights to sue for past infringement of the Trademark, together with all rights of priority, and all Trademark applications and Trademark registrations in all countries of the World, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this agreement and sale not been made.

Dated: 12/13/03

By: Mane: Fred Wittenstein

Dated: 12/13/83

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

Name: Mitchell Schlossman

TOTAL P.02